



FOI REF: 20/375

Tel: 0300 13 14 500  
Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

16<sup>th</sup> October 2020

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

- 1. Current number of total hospital beds, as well as number of ICU, NICU, and high dependency beds**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

- 2. A list of each mechanical ventilator within the trust by: brand, model, site (hospital name), location within the hospital (for example, ICU, NICU, emergency department, etc.), purchase date, and installation date**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to Lynette Wells, Director of Corporate Affairs, East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust ([lynette.wells2@nhs.net](mailto:lynette.wells2@nhs.net)) quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)

<b><u>Brand</u></b>	<b><u>Model</u></b>	<b><u>Site</u></b>	<b><u>Area of Care Location</u></b>	<b><u>Purchase Date</u></b>	<b><u>Installation Date</u></b>
HAMILTON	C1 VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST EME DEPARTMENT		09/01/2020
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU		03/04/2018
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE		05/03/2004
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE		05/03/2004
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE		05/03/2004
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE		05/03/2004
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH THEATRE		03/08/2007
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH THEATRE		14/05/2010
S L E	SLE 2000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST SCBU		05/02/2001 10:30
S L E	SLE 5000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST SCBU		08/08/2003
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU		28/07/2004
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU		28/07/2004
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	26/07/2006	20/09/2006
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	21/04/2008	30/04/2008
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	21/04/2008	30/04/2008
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	21/04/2008	30/04/2008
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	21/04/2008	30/04/2008
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	07/05/2008	05/05/2008
HAMILTON	G5 (WITH A.S.V. MODE)	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	07/05/2008	07/05/2008
S L E	4000 SCBU VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST SCBU	03/12/2008	03/12/2008
HAMILTON	GALILEO GOLD	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	30/09/2009	13/10/2009
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST A & E RESUCITATION	23/10/2009	23/12/2009
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST A & E RESUCITATION	23/10/2009	23/12/2009
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST A & E RESUCITATION	23/10/2009	23/12/2009
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000 +	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST A & E RESUCITATION	05/04/2011	05/04/2011
HAMILTON	T1 TRANSPORT VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	12/04/2012	12/04/2012
HAMILTON	T1 TRANSPORT VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	21/03/2013	05/04/2013
HAMILTON	C1 VENTILATOR	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	10/06/2013	10/06/2013
HAMILTON	T1 TRANSPORT VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	10/02/2016	10/02/2016
HAMILTON	T1 TRANSPORT VENTILATOR	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	01/03/2016	01/03/2016

<b><u>Brand</u></b>	<b><u>Model</u></b>	<b><u>Site</u></b>	<b><u>Area of Care Location</u></b>	<b><u>Purchase Date</u></b>	<b><u>Installation Date</u></b>
HAMILTON	C1 VENTILATOR	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	18/07/2016	18/07/2016
DRAEGER	OXYLOG 3000 +	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST THEATRE	27/03/2018	27/03/2018
HAMILTON	C1 VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST SCBU	10/02/2020	21/03/2020
HAMILTON	C1 VENTILATOR	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST SCBU	10/02/2020	21/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST ITU	17/02/2020	20/03/2020
HAMILTON	C6	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH CRITICAL CARE	17/02/2020	20/03/2020

<b><u>Hospital Name</u></b>	<b><u>Total Number of Beds</u></b>	<b><u>Number of ICU Beds (includes PICU)</u></b>	<b><u>Number of NICU Beds</u></b>	<b><u>Number of High Dependency Beds</u></b>	<b><u>Special Care Baby Unit (SCBU)</u></b>	
Conquest Hospital	374	11 Critical Care Beds			12 Cots	SCBU has access to a further 4 cots in nursery 1 for a short term intensive care baby whilst awaiting transfer out to our tertiary unit. This would be for a few hours only and not long-term
Eastbourne District General Hospital	337	8 Critical Care Beds				
Community Hospitals	73					